Form PTO-1595 1-31-92
1. Name of con Hiroyuki OD. Chikai YOSh Eiji NAKAYA
Addit's name (a) of

Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies) Hiroyuki ODA Chikai YOSHIMIZU Eiji NAKAYAMA Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): HITACHI KOKI CO., LTD. 6-2, Oote-machi 2-chome Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-0004 JAPAN Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
[] Other Execution Date: April 29, 1999			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	o9/307, 723 application, the execution date of the application is: May 10, 1999 B. Patent No.(s)		
I Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved [1]		
mailed: Louis Woo, Esq. Law Office of Louis Woo 1828 L Street, N.W. Suite 402 Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Account 50-0501		
Tradinington Gtate. D.O. Zip. 20000	Deposit Account No: 50-0501 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
true copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a { o , 1997 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [3]		
Do not de	etach this portion 05-21-1999		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

101041652

05/19 1999 ASELLMAN 00000049 09307723

02 FC#581

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 009955 FRAME: 0584

Docket No.: <u>0102/0049</u>

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,		
(1)	Hirovaki ODA	(4)
(2)	Chikai YOSHIMIZU	(4)
(3)	Hiroyuki ODA Chikai YOSHIMIZU Eiji NAKAYAMA	(6)
who	have made a certain new and useful invention, h HITACHI KOKI CO., LTD. of 6-2, Qote-machi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, T	okyo 100-0004 Japan
	uccessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "As efined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America
	ELECTRICALLY-POWERED CUTTING	AND BENDING MACHINE
(a) Stat	for which an application for United States Letters es Serial No; or	Patent was filed on, and identified by United
(b)	for which an application for United States Letter	s Patent was executed on <u>April 29, 1999</u> ,
Uni con Ind	ted States Letters Patent which may be granted to tinuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the strial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its	e United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, he right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
its s	and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or exter auccessors, assigns and legal representatives, and went based thereon, growing out of or related to the s	fer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application and Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
SIG	NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	
	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1)_ Na	<u>Idinoyuki</u> Oda. ame: Hiroyuki Oda	April 29, 1999
2) Na	Chikai Yoshimizu	April 29, 1999
3) Na	Chikit Yoshimifi ame: Chikai Yoshimizu Eiji Nakayama ame: Eiji Nakayama	April 29, 1999
4) _ Na	ame:	
	ame:	
6) N	ame:	

PATENT REEL: 009955 FRAME: 0585